TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Cover Sheet which erroneously lists TDY Holdings, LLC as a Delaware corporation, previously recorded on Reel 002745 Frame 0260. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the receiving party is TDY Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company, Delaware, as shown on the Confirming Assignment	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teledyne, Inc.		11/05/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TDY Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	801 West Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1769780	TELEDYNE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8053734450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 805-373-4885

Email: wbillingsley@teledyne.com
Correspondent Name: Wendy K. Billingsley
Address Line 1: 1049 Camino Dos Rios

Address Line 4: Thousand Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91360

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100T-2006-001US10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy K. Billingsley
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005030 FRAME: 0368

1769780

CH \$40 00

900255534

Signature:	/Wendy K. Billingsley/
Date:	05/17/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=2003-11-11 Teledyne, Inc. Assignment Cover and Document#page1.tif source=2003-11-11 Teledyne, Inc. Assignment Cover and Document#page2.tif source=2003-11-11 Teledyne, Inc. Assignment Cover and Document#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005030 FRAME: 0369

	ż
	ŀ
	N
	ľ
	ľ.
	Г
	ũ
	8
	Ľ
	Ñ
	ř
	£
	ť
	ğ
	K
	þ
	r
	Ì.
	C
	8
	ŕ
٠	13

Form PTO-1594 R (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		RM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab sellings ⇔⇔ ♥	¥ ¥	V	Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Teledyne, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement	association Limited Partnership tached?	2. Name and address Name: TDX Holl Internal Address: 80 City: Wilmingto Individual(s) citiz Association General Partners Umited Partners X Corporation-State Other	of receiving party(ies) dings, LIC Ol West Street On State DE Zip: 19801 enship hip bip bip bip bip Delaware
Execution Date: November 5, 2 4. Application number(s) or registration n A. Trademark Application No.(s)	.003 umber(e):	B. Trademark Regi	r is altached: Yes No supported document from setignment) ress(es) altached? Yes No No Stration No.(s) 1769780
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be mailed: Nems: Ladas & Parry Internal Address:	orrespondence	6. Total number of appregistrations involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	······································
Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Be Suite 2100 City:Los Angeles State: CA Zi	p: 90036	8. Deposit account nu	mber:
	***************************************	E THIS SPACE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
9. Signature. Kevin P. Steirman Name of Person Signing		Signature	November 11, 2003 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 0027RIADPENAMEK 0260

700052117

REEL: 005030 FRAME: 0370

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA CONFIRMING ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, Teledyne, Inc., a corporation having been organized and existed under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, had a location at 2049 Century Park East, Los Angeles, California 90067-3101, United States of America, hereinafter called the Assignor. Assignor adopted, used and owned the following trademark(s) registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

TELEDYNE, Reg. No. 1769780

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, TDY Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 801 West Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, United States of America, hereafter called the Assignee. Assignee was desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the pending applications or the registrations thereof;

AND WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee are desirous to confirm the Assignment of November 29, 1999, in writing.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor by these presents sold, assigned and transferred unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks, and registrations thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto executed this instrument this $\underline{S}^{\mathbf{R}}$ day of November, 2003.

ASSIGNOR Teledyne, Inc.

Jon D. Walton

Who was the Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary on November 29, 1999 ASSIGNEE

TDY Holdings, LLC

Robert Parl

Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 0027845DEMAREK 0261
REEL: 005030 FRAME: 0371

LADAS & PARRY FACISMILE TRANSMITTAL

5670 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2100 Los Angles, California 90036-5679

Telephone: (323) 934-2300 Facsimile: (323) 934-0202

DELIVER TO: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

COMPANY: UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

FAX NUMBER: (703) 306-5995

FROM: Debie Keefe

DATE: November 11, 2003

TOTAL NO. OF PAGES (INCLUDING THIS PAGE): 3

SUBJECT:

TDY Holdings, LLC

Our Ref: TMA:dck

Dear Sir/Madam:

We are submitting documents, including the Recordation Form Cover Sheet in order to record the assignment of Reg. No. 1769780 from Teledyne, Inc. to TDY Holdings, LLC

Thank you for your immediate attention to this matter.

Please confirm via return telefax receipt of the documents.

Very truly yours,

LADAS & PARRY

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain confidential or privileged information from the law firm of Ladas & Parry. The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this faxed information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you

> If transmission incomplete, please call (323) 934-2300 and ask for the operator named above.

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 00278460787MA/REK 0262

REEL: 005030 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 11/11/2003 RECORDED: 05/17/2013